

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	07-0037	Version: 1	Name:	Sheffield Village Recreation Center - Construction Contract		
Туре:	City Resolution	n	Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/6/2007		In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council		
On agenda:	3/27/2007		Final action:	4/3/2007		
Title:	Subject:Sheffield Village Recreation Center - Construction ContractFrom:Public Works AgencyRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Her Designee, To AwardA Construction Contract For The Sheffield Village Recreation Center ADA Improvements Project InAccord With Specification No. C259410 To Rockridge Builders In The Amount Of Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-One Dollars (\$498,351.00)					
Sponsors:	Oakland Public	c Works Depar	ment			

Indexes:

```
Code sections:
```

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 80499 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/3/2007	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Adopted	Pass
3/27/2007	1	*Special Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
3/8/2007	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: **Sheffield Village Recreation Center - Construction Contract**

Public Works Agency From:

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Her Designee, To Award A Construction Contract For The Sheffield Village Recreation Center ADA Improvements Project In Accord With Specification No. C259410 To Rockridge Builders In The Amount Of Four Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-One Dollars (\$498,351.00)